	07-06-2001			
Attorney Docket No. GDDP 5481	101760246	HEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101769346 atents and Trademarks: Please record the	e attacned original document(s) or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):				
Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest				
Name: Gardner Denver, Inc. Address: 1800 Gardner Expressway				
City: Quincy Zip: 62301 State: Illinois Zip: 62301 Country: USA				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U yes	⊠ no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		4rus 7/2/01		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security A	Agreement			
Execution Date: June 25, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date(s) of the ap	oplication is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
09/503,293	5,349,982 5,570,722 6,105,615			
Oth	ners on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 3 = Total 4			
Michael E. Godar, Esq.	,	R 3.41)		
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	☑ Enclosed			
One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor		b be charged to deposit account		
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	8. Deposit Account (Duplicate cop	Number: 19-1345 y of this sheet attached)		
	☐ Charge any un	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jennifer L. Wagner	Sould War	10-28-01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
\ \	pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document:		
5/2001 TDIA71	5			

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc. of 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62301, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed below and the inventions disclosed therein and to the United States patent application listed below and the invention disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Gardner Denver, Inc. of 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62301, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said United States patents and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said United States patents; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said inventions, said United States patent application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue application) based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said inventions, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States patent application or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all patents (including

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0568 extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof.

- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms full for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 6. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.
- 7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

8. THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Patent No. 5,349,982	Control Mechanism for Water Blasting Gun
5,570,722	Valve Release Mechanism
6,105,615	Control Valve

9. THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

Serial No.	<u>Title</u>
09/503,293	Dry Shut Off Cartridge

PATENT REEL: 011934 FRAME: 0569

10. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by
its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this $\frac{25}{day}$ of
-Tune, 2001.

By Ruy D. Pagluu-Tracy D. Pagliara

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary and Trainer

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

Secretary

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of_	I.	llinois	5)	
)	SS
County o	f	Adams)	

reasurer

On this 25 day of June , 2001, before me personally appeared Tracy D. Pagliara, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President, Secretary & Content Water Mark Secretary of Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

5-11-02

(Notarial Seal)

OFFICIAL SE MELISSA S. H NOTARY PUBLIC STAT My Commission Expire

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

R ELLINOIS 1-2002